THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY

BY-LAW NO. 35-71

BEING A BY-LAW TO AMEND BY-LAW NO. 74-68, BEING A BY-LAW APPOINTING AN INSPECTOR UNDER THE CONSTRUCTION SAFETY ACT AND AN INSPECTOR UNDER THE TRENCH EXCAVATORS' PROTECTION ACT FOR THE CITY OF NORTH BAY.

WHEREAS Council of the Corporation of the City of North Bay deems it desirable to appoint one additional inspector under The Construction Safety Act and The Trench Excavators' Protection Act.

THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

 That By-law No. 74-68 be amended to read as follows: <u>Paragraph 2</u>: That Robert E. Kay be and is hereby appointed an inspector under the Construction Safety Act and The Trench Excavators' Protection Act for the City of North Bay.
This By-law shall take effect upon the final passing thereof.

READ A FIRST TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 5th DAY OF April , 1971. READ A SECOND TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 5th DAY OF April , 1971. READ A THIRD TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL AND FINALLY ENACTED AND PASSED THIS 5th DAY OF April , 1971.

----MAYOR